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Specifications

Installation
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UGREEN . | . . EN: bracket EN: spring-loaded stick EN: socket EN: Supporting stick EN: Ball joint o L o DE: Installati FR: Installati ES: Instalacién | IT: Installazi EN Attach the nut to the ball joint, insert the ball joint into the socket, EN Secure the arc-shaped base in the dashboard and push in all
DE: Produktiibersicht | FR: Présentation Du Produit | ES: Detalles DE: Halterung DE: Schubstange DE: Steckdose DE: Stadstiitze DE: Kugelgelenk DE: Spezifikationen | FR: Spécifications | ES: ESPeC\f\CaCIOn nstallation | :ija a \on‘\ s Instalacion | I nstallazione then tighten the nut. the way.
Del Producto | IT: Panoramica Del Prodotto | JP: &#BD&H FR: Support FR: Tige de poussée FR: Fente pour rotule FR: Barre de support FR: Rotule IT: Specifiche | JP: UK | CN: P &AIAE | Claclse:AR Jp EYWTNT‘?? | CN: 223 | ‘:‘:S"J' AR | NL: Installatie DE Befestigen Sie die Mutter nmfmg@lg@l@nk, dann setzen Sie das DE Befestigen Sie die bogenférmige Basis am Armaturenbrett und
CN: =3 | @bl deolis :AR | NL: Productoverzicht | SE: Product ES: Brazo inferior de soporte ES: Barra de resorte ES: Tuerca ES: Ranurade bola ES: Barra de soporte ES: Bola universa NL: Specificatie | SE: Specifikation | PL: Specyfikacja SE: Installation | PL: Instalacja Kugelge\'enk in die Buchse ein und z,\e%en Sie die Mutter fest. c»rud«en Sie sie ganz hinein.
Oversikt | PL: Przeglad Produktow | T: staffa 1T sticka molla I T: Dado filettato I T: Presa I'T: Bastone di supporto I T: Giunto a sfera © FR ;\Lﬂgzze‘léa/r(‘)g(jgul rotule, puis insérez la rotule dans la fente, FR Fci)x‘%gﬁ&:igéilm dans le tableau de bord et poussez-la
: s ISk : INR 2T JP:Fuk JP: VI JP:HR—bOwR JP: M ( V4 ( .
Phone Mount [Front View] JP: IS IPL R 2T 0D Materia (PA+GF)+(PC+ABS) EN Release the nut - . tuerca en la bola universal. inserte [a bola en la ranura . la base de pinza de arco en el tablero v empiiela
DE: Handyhalterung [Vorderansicht] | FR: Si rt de Téléphon CN: JE /1 CN: B CN: 5% CN: FiEk b Loeen Sle sieret e totior ES ;2\[}0%& \thdiri;.m la bola universal, inserte la bola en la ranura ES Fije la base de pinza de arco en el tablero y empuijela h | fondo.
: flandyhafterung [Vorderansic s Support de felephone . is. . ausdl L 5 I Lac ¢ L. SEn - Uers au IT Fissare la base ad arco nel cruscotto e spingerla fino in fondo.
| L 55 AR 485 Las :AR Sl AR <585 o5 1AR el Las (AR 6955 Jaie AR ~ 185 X W12 45 X H97 € \ . . A . &
[Affichage Avant] | ES: Soporte para Mévil [Vista Frontal] i ¢ Dimension ~ 85X W12.45XH9I7.61 (mm) FR Relachez |'écrou IT Attaccare il dado al giunto sferico, inserire il giunto sferico nella o e o
- R NL: beugel NL: veerbelaste stick NL: noot NL: contactdoos NL: Kogelgewricht NL: Ondersteunende stok presa, quindi serrare il dado. JP VU3 Fy aR—ROBICEEIN TLICRF Y TI 5
IT: Supporto per telefono [Front View] | JP: & 7)L4 — [IEE] N ; - 5 ES Suelte la tuerca. -
IR _ L AR | NL: Telefoonhoud SE: faste SE: fjaderbelastad pinne SE: not SE: uttag SE: Kulled SE: Stodstativ - o (CHRLAENET,
CN: FHFK [EARBT] | [ ol il sty el :AR | NL: Telefoonhouder R . orzech . aniasdo elekiryczne . Przeaub kulowy e o kiia Compatibility Suitable for 4.7"'-7.2" smartphones IT Rilasciare il dado. o e i
Voor Aan Zicht] | SE: Telefonfaste [Framifran] | PL: Uchwyt d PL: sprezynowy kj PL: orzec PL: gniazdo elektryczne PL: Przegub kulowy PL: Wspieranie kija i B N IFSRIS TR EINSFHE R, HEITER T2 FHIEN .
Phone Mount [Voor Aan Zicht] : Telefonfaste [Framifran] : Uchwyt do IP 2RI T DF VR EEDTROMNLET, Sl ol 35l ! 5 e sl sl o5 AR
Telefonu [Widok z Przodu] . £ 40 ) A e 2B lgmsoly 0ol dogf @ s B e Suslill el 9
Phone Mount [Rear Vi Arc-shaped B: (3] (4] CN MFFHFAEmES,
fOf' DaSh boa rd (U pgraded) one Mount Rear view] ] 41é ehaped Tae EN: Arc-st d clif EN: Rubk at T NL Bevestig de moer aan het kogelgewricht, steek het kogelgewricht NL Zet de boogvormige basis vast in het dashboard en duw hem
DE: Handyhalterung [Riickansicht] | FR: Support de Téléphone DE: Bogenformige Klemme | FR: Base de Clip d'Arc s Arc-shaped clip s Rubbermat 520 = AR inde rrv%)’cr'drdau]c m?)c’vi;f_: , St ogelgew helemaal naar binhen.
Model: LP369 | P/N: 80902 [Affichage Arrire] | ES: Soporte para Movil [Vista Trasera] ES: Base de Pinza de Arco | IT: Base a forma diarco | JP: 7—241) DE.: B‘ogcdﬂ‘foumgcr clip DEf Sf}x,ugumrvmmuc NL Draai de moer los. SE st muttern i kulleden, sitt in kulleden i hylsan och dra sedan &t SE \F/asx den bagformade basen i instrumentbrédan och tryck in hela
IT: Supporto per telefono [Rear View] | JP: ##57K)L 4 — [EE] W R=Z | CN: KRR [BIR] | osd JSa e 8256 :AR FR: Clip d'arc FR: Tapis en caoutchouc SE Lossa muttern muttern. vagen
CN: FHNIK [BEBR] | [ 241450 sy dal> :AR | NL: Telefoonhouder NL: Boogvormige Basis | SE: Bagformad Bas | PL: Podstawa w ES: Pinza de Arco ES: Alfombra de goma PL Odkrec nakretke PL Przymocuj nakretke do przeg &tk desce rozdz]
- | g S IT: Clipaformadiarco JetinG in gomma kulowy do gniazda, a nastep
[Achteraanzicht] | SE: Mobiltelefonhallare [Bakifran] | PL: Uchwyt na Ksztatcie kuku PF g a
telefon komarkowy [widok z tytu] I 7=07y7 o
) Y o CN: 23 ®
JSa e ghis :AR
2]  Boogvormige clip NL: Rubberen mat -
m SE: Bagformad klamma SE: Gummimatta '
PN @ o 3] PL: Klips w ksztatcie fuku PL: Mata gu :
o U —
EN:arm I T: braccio NL: arm |
DE: Arm JP: =L SE: arm
FR: Bras CN: k& PL: ramie 9 -
User Manual | Benutzerhandbuch | Manuel de ['utilisateur X AR
- ES: Brazos de ghd
Manual de usuario | Manuale utente | BXIRHBAE | AP T soporte
ezl JJds | Handleiding | Anvandarmanual | Instrukcja Obstugi
—1— —2— —3— —4— —5— —6— —7— —8—
Instructions (2] (3] (4] Apphcable Dashboard Notes + Para el desmontaje, consulte con los servicios posventa de NL - Gebruik geen zeer gevaarlijke chemicalién, schoonmaakmid Package Contents

DE: Anleitung | FR: Instructions | ES:Instrucciones | IT: Istruzioni
JP: R | CN: {5 | Sleddss :AR | NL:Instructies | SE: Instruktioner
PL: Instrukcje
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Place your smartphone on the bottom bracket.

m

Setzen Sie Ihr Smartphone auf die Halterung.

o

Placez votre smartphone sur le support inférieur.
ES Coloque el mévil en el brazo inferior de soporte

IT Posiziona il tuo smartphone sul movimento centrale.
JP #E RN —R=RICBEEY
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Plaats uw smartphone op de trapas.
Placera din smartphone pé bottenfastet.
ym wspornik
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EN Hold your smartphone and push the bottom spring-loaded stick
up until your phone is tightened

DE Halten Sie Ihr Smartphone fest und driicken Sie gleichzeitig die
Schubstange nach oben, bis Ihr Handy festgehalten ist, dann
|6sen Sie die Schubstange.

FR Tenez votre smartphone et poussez la tige de poussée inférieure
jusqu'a ce que votre téléphone soit serré

ES Sostenga sumévil y empuje la barra de resorte hasta que los
brazos aprieten sumovil

1T Tenere lo smartphone e spingere la levetta inferiore caricata a molla
verso l'alto finché il telefono € ben stretto.
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NL Houd martphone vast en duw de onderste veerbelaste stick
omhoog totdat uw telefoon vastzit

SE Hall din smartphone och tryck upp den nedre fidderbelastade
spaken tills telefonen dras at.

PL Przytrzymaj mm”f&;w
y, az telefon zosta
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EN Move the supporting stick up and down and rotate the phone
mount to a desired angle.

DE Bewegen Sie die Stadstiitze auf und ab und drehen Sie die
Handyhalterung in einen gewiinschten Winke

FR Déplacez la barre de support de haut en bas et faites pivoter le
support du téléphone a ['angle souhaité.

ES Mueva la barra de soporte hacia arriba y hacia abajo y gire el
soporte del mévil al angulo deseado.

IT Spostare a levetta di supporto su e giti e ruotare il supporto del
telefono all'angolazione desiderata.
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NL Beweeg de ondersteunende stick op en neer en draai de
telefoonhouder in een gewenste hoek:

SE Flytta stodpinnen upp och ned och vrid telefonfastet till dnskad
vinkel.

ore iw dot, a nastepnie obré¢
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EN To remove your phone, hold your phone and push the bottom
spring-loaded stick up again

D

m

Um Ihr Handy zu entfernen, halten Sie Ihr Handy gedriickt und
driicken Sie die Schubstange wieder nach oben.
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Pour retirer votre téléphon
nouveau la tige de poussée ir

tenez votre téléphone et poussez a
érieure vers le haut.

E:

»

Para sacar su movil, sosténgalo y empuje la barra de resorte hacia
arriba

IT Perrimuovere il telefono, tenere il telefono e spingere di nuovo verso
l'alto la levetta inferiore caricata a molla.
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NL Om uw telefoon te ve

u de onderste verende

SE For att ta bort telefonen, hall i telefonen och tryck upp den nedre
fjaderbelastade spaken igen.

telefon, przytrzymaj gc
drazek do gory

deren, houdt u uw telefoon vast en duwt
ck weer omhoog.

ponownie popchnij dolny
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DE: Anwendbares Armaturenbrett | FR: Tableau de Bord Applicable
ES: Salpicadero Aplicable | IT: Dashboard Applicabile | JP: B4

25y aR—F | CN:EAIERE | Gehill W) ssldll dog) AR
NL: Toepasselijk Dashboard | SE: Tillamplig Instrument Panel
PL: Obowigzujacy Pulpit Nawigacyjny

38mm
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DE: Hinweise | FR: Notes | ES: Notas | IT: Note | JP: Z3%& | CN
FE | dasMe AR | NL: Tips | SE: Mérka | PL: Uwagi

EN - Do not use highly hazardous chemicals, detergent or strong

cleaner to clean the product

1en not in use, please store the product in a dry, dust-free
place with ambient temperature.

« For the purpose of disassembly, please ask UGREEN
after-services or such other service providers designated by
UGREEN.

« Keep out of reach of children

DE - Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung des Produkts keine
hochgefahrlichen Chemikalien, Reinigungsmittel oder starken
Reiniger.

« Lagern Sie bitte das Produkt bei Nichtgebrauch an einem
trockenen, staubfreien Ort mit bestandiger Temperatur

« Wenn Sie dieses Produkt zerlegen missen, wenden Sie sich
an den Kundendienst von UGREEN oder an andere von
UGREEN ermachtigte Dienstleister.

« Bitte bewahren Sie es auferhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

FR - N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques hautement dangereux,
de détergent ou de nettoyant puissant pour nettoyer le produit.

« Lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé, veuillez stocker le produit dans un
endroit sec et sans poussiére a température ambiante.

« Pour le démontage, veuillez vous contacter aux services
aprés-vente UGREEN ou a tout autre fournisseur de services
désigné par UGREEN

« Tenir hors de portée des enfants

ES - No limpie este producto con detergentes corrosivos o agentes
de limpieza con polvo quimico.
« Coloque y guarde este producto en un lugar ventilado y seco
cuando no esté en uso

14—

UGREEN o con otros proveedores de servicios designados por
UGREEN
+ Mantenga fuera del alcance de los nifios

IT - Non utilizzare prodotti chimici altamente pericolosi,
detergenti o detergenti forti per pulire il prodotto.
+ Quando non in uso, conservare il prodotto in un luogo
asciutto e privo di polvere a temperatura ambiente.
« Per lo smontaggio, chiedere a UGREEN servizio di assistenza
post-vendita o altri fornitori di servizi designati da UGREEN
« Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini
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delen of sterke reinigingsmiddelen om het product schoon te
maken.

« Als het product niet in gebruik is, bewaar het dan op een
droge, stofvrije plaats bij omgevingstemperatuur

+ Neem voor demontage contact op met de klantenservice van
UGREEN of andere door UGREEN aangewezen dienstverleners.

« Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren

DE: Lieferumfang | FR: Contenu de Lemballage

ES: Contenido del paquete | IT: Contenuto | JP: Package Contens
CN: B8 % | dojodl Olsie :AR | NL: Verpakkingsinhoud

SE: Paket Innehall | PL: Zawartos¢ Paczki

SE - Anvand inte mycket farliga kemikalier, rengéringsmedel eller
starka rengoringsmedel for att reng6ra produkten.
+ Nar den inte anvands, vanligen forvara produkten pé en torr,
dammfri plats med omgivningstemperatur.
« Fér demontering, vanligen fraga UGREEN efterservice eller
sadana andra tjansteleverantorer som utsetts av UGREEN
« Forvara utom rackhall for barn.

PL

1 X Phone Mount

1 X Arc-shaped Base

demontazu nalezy zwrécic s
0 UGREEN lub innych usk

Uoren

USERMANUAL

1XUser Manual
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BE+1% M PANTONE 356C

65x100mm

585x100mm

+1 mm

<=0.5 mm

<=0.35 mm
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Dim

A B C

EPE | EPP | BAG

CTN |LABEL SCALE

0~6

0.05 | 0.05 ] 0.10

0.20

1 | UGREEN 7RE% R REXRHZ AR 191

6~30

0.10 |1 0.15 | 0.20

0.50

0.50 | 0.50 | 3.00

0.20 | SHEET

30~120

0.15 1 0.20 | 0.30 | 0.50

0.50 | 0.50 | 5.00

1.00 | 0.25

U1 | DREETR: LP369 80902 RAH

120~300

0.20 | 0.30 | 0.40 | 1.00

1.00 | 1.00 |10.00

1.00 | 0.30 | UNIT

300~450

0.25 1040 | 0.50 | 2.00

2.00 | 2.00 |15.00

=L =

2.00 | 0.50 | mm

IRE TH2m

450~600

0.30 | 0.50 | 0.60 | 3.00

3.00 | 3.00 |20.00

3.00 | 0.80 0104.0203.B8.80902.00
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+0.20°
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